## Adult Cemetery Prices 16 years and over\* With effect from 1 April 2024



\*Please see our *Children's Price List* for the burial or cremation for those children under the age of 18 years old for costs that can be claimed from The Social Fund (Children's Funeral Fund for England) Regulations 2019 (the 2019 Regulations).

Interment Fees	Resident	Non Resident
In an adult grave	£1462	£2924
2 simultaneous full burials (aged 16 years and over)	£2183	£4366
Cremated Remains in coffin for burial	£254	£508
Cremated Remains	£276	£552
2 simultaneous cremated remains burials (aged 16 years and over)	£497	£994
2 simultaneous cremated remains burials (aged 16 years and over – one resident and one non-resident)	£745	
Extra depth surcharge for each interment over 6ft. in a lawn or traditional grave (subject to availability)	£267	£534
Casket burial surcharge for each interment up to 6ft. in a lawn or traditional grave (subject to availability)	£267	£534
Exclusive Rights Of Burial (For 50 Years)	Resident	Non Resident
Lawn Section Grave	£2266	£4532
Traditional Graves (subject to availability)	£3522	£7044
Walled Grave – single width for 2 people (uses 3 traditional graves)	£7578	£15,156
Other Charges	Resident	Non Resident
Use of Cemetery Chapel (30 min)	£175	£350
Use of East Chapel (40 min - subject to availability)	£302	£604
Use of South Chapel (60 min - subject to availability)	£575	£1150
Surcharge for funeral after published time	£350	£700
Booking cancelled within 48hrs of burial	£350	£700
Weekend surcharge – full burial	£1097	£2194
Weekend surcharge – cremated remains burial	£276	£552
Weekend surcharge – 2 simultaneous cremated remains burials (aged 16 years and over)	£497	£994
Weekend surcharge – 2 simultaneous cremated remains burials (aged 16 years and over – one resident and one non- resident)	£745	

All cemetery fees shall be doubled for any person who has no residential address within the Borough of Havering. Non-resident fees will apply to all cemetery fees if the deceased resided outside of the London Borough of Havering for a period longer than 5 years or more, at the time of their death. If the deceased purchased a grave whilst resident of the borough, they may be interred as resident.

> PLEASE BE AWARE THERE IS NO LONGER AN ORGAN AVAILABLE IN UPMINSTER CEMETERY CHAPEL, EAST CHAPEL OR SOUTH CHAPEL

## South Essex Crematorium Adult Cremation Prices 16 years and over \* With effect from 1 April 2024



\*Please see our *Children's Price List* for the burial or cremation for those children under the age of 18 years old for costs that can be claimed from The Social Fund (Children's Funeral Fund for England) Regulations 2019 (the 2019 Regulations).

<b>Cremation Services</b> Ashes are released in a bio-degradable container unless a polytainer urn is requested on the Notice of Cremation	<b>South Chapel</b> (60 minutes) 9:30, 10:30, 11:30, 12:30, 13:30, 14:30, 15:30	<b>East Chapel</b> (40 minutes) 9:00, 9:40, 10:20, 11:00, 11:40, 12:20, 13:00, 13:40, 14:20, 15:00, 15:40
Adult (aged 16 years and over)	£1115	£1060
Unattended Cremation in South Chapel only – aged 16 years and over, no service (Monday – Thursday, between 8am – 8:45am)	£580	N/A
2 simultaneous adult cremations (aged 16 years and over) using same service time in chapel	£1725	£1677
Surcharge for unattended cremation and use of chapel at different time on the same day (chapel fee not included)	£151	£151
Use of chapel for private memorial service Use of chapel for additional time	£575	£302
Surcharge for funeral after 4pm ♦ Surcharge for services over-running ♦ funeral cancelled after 10am one working day before reserved time	£307	£307
Weekend Cremation in South Chapel only (subject to availability)	£1855	N/A

## PLEASE BE AWARE THERE IS NO LONGER AN ORGAN AVAILABLE IN THE EAST CHAPEL OR SOUTH CHAPEL

Post Cremation Charges	Fee
Witness Committal – Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday	£63
Witness Committal – Sunday morning	£125
2 Witness Committals Weekday at the same time	£108
2 Witness Committals Weekend at the same time	£216
Temporary retention of ashes after first month (per quarter)	£65
Long term retention of ashes after first month (per year)	£151
Burial of ashes from another crematorium (witness committal fee not included)	£128